SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FAITH CARR HIBBARD, ET AL,

Petitioners,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC04-7 5th DCA Case No. 5D02-2154 L.T. No. CA-128

MICHAEL McGRAW, ET AL.,

Respondents.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FLORIDA FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

BRANNON, BROWN, HALEY, ROBINSON & BULLOCK, P.A. Stephen C. Bullock Florida Bar No. 347264 116 NW Columbia Avenue Post Office Box 1029 Lake City, Florida 32056 Phone (386) 752-3213 Fax (386) 755-4524 Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	
Table of Citations	
Preliminary Statement	
Statement of the Case and of the Facts	
Summary of the Argument	
Argument	
I. <u>Entry of the Final Judgment Was Not Correct</u> .6 II. <u>The Seat Belt Issue Should Not Have Been</u> <u>Submitted</u>	•
III. <u>The Trial Court Erred in Not Granting a New</u> <u>Trial</u> 12	W
<pre>IV. <u>Certain Jury Instructions Were Improper</u></pre>	•
Conclusion	•
Certificate of Service	•
Certificate of Compliance	•

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases: Page(s)
<u>Assi vs. Florida Auto Auction of Orlando</u> , 717 So. 2d 588 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)
<u>Barbour vs. Brinker Florida, Inc.</u> , 801 So. 2d 953 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)
<u>Fabre vs. Marin</u> , 623 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 1993)
<u>Hibbard vs. McGraw</u> , 862 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2003) 1
<u>Houghton vs. Bond</u> , 680 So. 2d 514, 523 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1996) <u>rev. denied</u> , 682 So. 2d 1099 (Fla. 1996)
<u>Norman vs. Farrow</u> , 832 So.2d 158 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2002), <u>approved</u> , 880 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 2004)
<u>Reid vs. Medical and Professional Management Consultants</u> , 744 So. 2d 1116 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999)
<u>Richey vs. Hurst</u> , 798 So. 2d 841 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001) 7

ü

<u>Zurline vs. Levesque</u>, 642 So. 2d 1169 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) . . . 12

Statutes

Page(s)

Florida Statutes:

Section	316.155	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.12	2,13
Section	316.083				•				•		•	•	•	•	•		•				.13
Section	316.614(5)							•											•	14
Section	316.185	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		.15
Section	316.183	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•			•	•	•		•	.15
